

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 22-2118 Version: 1 Name: Grant Agreement – Oakland Public Education Fund

- Regrant #22-05-05174126 - Schwab Charitable -

Early Childhood Education Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/2/2022 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 1/17/2023

 Final action:
 1/17/2023

 Enactment date:
 1/17/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-0061

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Grant Agreement, Regrant#22-05-05174126, by and

between the District and the Oakland Public Education Fund, Oakland, CA, with the former accepting \$25,000.00, for Project: Oakland Unified School District - ECE, from Schwab Charitable, for purpose of: "1. PreK teachers in Oakland will learn and/or elevate teaching practices to support multilingual learners in PreK classrooms with teacher stipends and extended contract hours by attending 3-day POLL training; 2. Develop leadership skills, collaboration and sharing of best practices with teachers

leading trainings and coaching after the POLL training", via the Early Childhood Education

Department, for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-2118 Grant Agreement – Oakland Public Education Fund – Regrant #22-05-05174126 –

Schwab Charitable - Early Childhood Education Department

Contact: Christie.Herrera@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/17/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass
1/11/2023	1	Board of Education	Postponed to a Date Certain	